VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 06 - 54

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF GIS COORDINATOR

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 26^{TH} DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2006

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $26^{\rm th}$ day of September, 2006.

ORDINANCE 06 - 54

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF GIS COORDINATOR

BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: There shall be created the position of Geographical Information Systems Coordinator created for employment with the Village of The position shall be funded equally from the Electric, General, and Water/Sewer Funds.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon SECTION 2: passage and approval.

| ADOPTED this 26 th dovote as follows: Ayes: | ay of September, A.D., 2006 pursuant to a roll c HERR BOYLE SCHATTEMAN 6 MCCARTHY MCGRATH KAVANACH | all |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|
| Nayes: Absent: | 0 | |

PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of September, A.D., 2006.

PUBLISHED in pamphlet form this 26th day of September, A.D., 2006.

Thomas S. Gray, President

Village of Chatham

ATTEST

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

| STATE | OF | I | LLINOIS |) | |
|--------|----|---|----------|---|----|
| | | | |) | SS |
| COUNTY | OF | 7 | SANGAMON |) | |

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 06 - 54, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 26^{th} day of September, 2006, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF GIS COORDINATOR

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 26^{th} day of September, 2006.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk